Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les) Angela Shen-Hsieh (12/16/04) Mark Schindler (12/16/04)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: C-Decisions, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 330 Townsend Street
Execution Date(s) December 16, 2004	
Assignment Merger	City Sup Erocologo
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Francisco
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip; 94107
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Corrective Assignment to correct underlying Other assignment document previously recorded on Reel 016756 frame 0083.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) (Atty. Docket No. 04341342) Application No. 29/218,322	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: One (1)
Name:Michael A. Molano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300	☐ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: California Zip: 94306	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>650 331-2000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0019
Fax Number: <u>650 331-4540</u>	Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Authorized User Name Maw LLP
Email Address: mmolano@mayerbrownrowe.com	Additionized Oser Maine Maw ECF
9. Signature:	2/13/06
Signature	Date
Michael A. Molano, Esq. (Reg. No. 39,777) Name Of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover3 Sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Azelgnment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

[AIBN	TS ONLY sase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Angela Shen-	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Hsieh (12/16/04) Mark Schindler (12/16/04)	Name; C-Decisions, Inc.
	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 N	ko
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 330 Townsend Street
Execution Date(s) December 16, 2004	
Assignment	City: San Francisco
Security Agreement	City: Gail Francisco
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94107
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
X Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
(Atty, Docket No. 04341342) Application No. 29/218,322	
Application No. 29/210/322	
Additional numb	era attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 NO
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6, Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: One (1)
Name: Michael A. Molano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 8 0:00 404
Internal Addrese: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address. Mayor Brown (1997)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300	_ Enclosed
Super Worldes - 114 1 - 144 - 1444 - 1444 - 1444	None required (government interest not affecting title
City Dala Alta	8. Payment Information
City: Palo Alto	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: California Zip: 94306	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 650 331-2000	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0019
Fax Number: <u>650 331-4540</u>	Authorized User Name
	Authorized Osei Maine
Email Address: mmolano@mayerbrownrowe.com	
	Date
Email Address: mmolano@mayerbrownrowe.com 9. Signature:	Total number of pages including cover 3 Sheet, attachments, and documents:

assignment document previously recorded on Repl 016156 frame 0083.

REEL: 017256 FRAME: 0941

Farm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	07 - 13 - 2005 ENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION F	
PATEN	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	103040097dress(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Angela Shen-Hsieh	Name: C-Decisions, Inc.
Mark Schindler	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 330 Townsend Street
Execution Date(s) December 16, 2004	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Francisco
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94107
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Visa No.
_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	document is being filed together with a figw application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) (Atty, Docket No. 04341342)	B. Patent No.(e)
Application No. 29/216,322	I
	The standard of the standard o
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ NO
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Neme;Michael A. Molano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 300	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Nane required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Palo Aito	8. Payment Information
Ony, I dio / tio	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: California Zip: 94306	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 650 331-2000	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 650 331-4540	Authorized Hear Marie
Email Address: mmolano@mayerbrownrowe.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	June 28, 2005
Signature	Date
Michael A. Molano, Esq. (Reg. No. 39.777)	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name Of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	Sheet, attachments, and documents; t) should be taxed to (703) 306-9988, or mailed to;

07/13/2005 STUH11 00000004 29218322

01 FC18021

40,00 OP

American Lupathet, inc. Previous Countering Com

REEL: 017256 FRAME: 0942

_3

JOINT

Attorney Docket No. 04341342

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors having our residences as set forth below, have invented a new invention for

PORTION OF A COMPUTER SCREEN WITH AN ICON IMAGE

as described and set forth in the application executed by us herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS, C-Decisions, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 330 Townsend Street, San Francisco, California 94107, doing business as Coprindra Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefore or thereupon in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, and in and to said application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, unto Assignee in accordance with this Assignment. We further transfer and assign to Assignee all causes of action, rights and remedies arising under the Letters Patent prior to and after the date of this Assignment.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignce.

We will communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and substitute applications, make all rightful paths and declarations, and, in addition, execute any and all documents required to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

#44010517

PATENT REEL: 017256 FRAME: 0943

4

We covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that we, individually or together, have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Inventor's Signature:

Full Name of Inventor.

Residence:

Citizenship:

Date:

Inventor's Signature:

Full Name of Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Date:

Angela Shen-Hsich

Combined MA

USA

12/16/04

Mark Schindler

Combridge 1

<u>usa</u>

12/15/04

44010506

2 .

PATENT REEL: 017256 FRAME: 0944 **